VILLAGE OF RED HOOK
RESOLUTION #6 - 2024
DATED: February 22, 2024

A meeting of the Village of Red Hook Board of Trustees was convened in public session at the Village
Hall, 7467 South Broadway, Red Hook, NY on February 22, 2024. The meeting was called to order by
Mayor Smythe.

RESOLUTION TO MODIFY THE USDA FORM E BUDGET FOR THE SEWER PROJECT.
WHEREAS, the Sewer Project construction is complete and the contract numbers are being finalized, and

WHEREAS, the total Project Cost does not exceed the approved amount however there are adjustments
within the line items,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Village Board of Trustees approves the changes to the Project Budget as shown in the line
“Modified Budget — Revised” on the attached Form E dated 2/21/24.

Motion by: Trustee Appenzeller

Seconded by: Trustee Laing

Vote:

Mayor Smythe ™ Aye | OO Nay | [0 Abstain | [J Recuse | [0 Absent/Excused
Deputy Mayor Kjarval ® Aye | [0 Nay | [J Abstain | [J Recuse | [0 Absent/Excused
Trustee Laing X Aye | [0 Nay | O Abstain | [J Recuse | [0 Absent/Excused
Trustee Bradley-Rickard | ® Aye | O Nay | [J Abstain | O Recuse | [0 Absent/Excused
Trustee Appenzeller X Aye | [0 Nay | O Abstain | [0 Recuse | [0 Absent/Excused
Vote Total 5 )

Result Motion: Passed

I hereby attest that the above Resolution was approved by the Board of Trustees at its February 22, 2024

meeting, and that I have been authorized to sign this Resolution by decision of the Board of Trustees

22 ot

b

(o)

ﬁnifer Cavanafgh, Clerk

Date




FORME

RURAL DEVELOPMENT (RD) PROJECT BUDGET/COST CERTIFICATION

Project N.ma:IRen Hook Sewer Dnul Report No.t
Acruatl
Estimare:
Funding Source{s) Amouns Cknar Funging Scurcals) Amouns
RD Loan $3.700.000 00 Other WIIA Grane $025 000 00
RD Loan Other Source:|EFC CWSRF LOAN 2622 11800
RD Grant $1.200.000 00 Other §
RD Grant SUBTOTAL:|_$3.547.118.00
SUB TOTAL: $4,500,000.00 TOTAL:[_$8,447.118.00
ITEM APPROVED MODIFIED Moamsa PREVIOUS EXPENDITURES | EXPENDITURES |  BALANCE
BUDGET BUDGET Busgm - Ravizes | EXPENDITURES THIS PERIOD TODATE REMAINING
A. ADMINISTRATIVE
1A Lagai -McCupa & Macx LLP $10.000 00 £10.000 00 $25.000 00 $0.00 $10.000 00
1B. L wge1 - R. Crarad Ponaera LLP $ 70,000 00 08 475 00 F95 000 00 $0.00 398.475.00
tng- Hewiin Seo LLP 1500000 1500000 $1500000 30,00 $15.000 00
3 N lnsaran 320 000 00 5000 3000 $0.00 000
 Fiscai Coor L agorani $12.00000 31700000 $22.00000 $0.00 $12.000.00
B& R-BusccSe 000 2000 $0.00 50,00 5000
B.Lanss B Rignus or Was 100,000 00 2125500 32373000 5000 421,255
7. SngsAvans $23.000.00 £231.000 00 $30.000.00 $0.00 423.000.00
Miscen . 90,000 00 5000 00 5500000 $0.00 1500000
Total A. Administrative $340,000.00 $184.730.00 $215,730.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $184,730.00
B. TECHNICAL SVCS.
1. Enginsaring
i di a Prass $10.000 00 310000 00 310,000 () $0.00 $10.000.00
b. Conmruction Press [ina. CO#E) 50, 00000 $148.438 00 $127.875 00 $0.00 $146.439.00
. Finai Dasign Prass 370000 00 3370000 00 §370.000 00 $0.00 $370.000.00
i Pag Gaiiat s Phies $10.000 00 $10.000 00 310 000 00 $000 510,000 00
». Pratiminary Design Prass {ine COs #1-4) S60.000 00 §138 02500 §133.025 00 30.00 1 i
- Rasta urs Pratsis Rogr isamtmsiva {ine Coa B4 7] 200 000 00 $425.010 00 $417.677 50 $0.00 $425,040.00
;Pransis and Eow: Ravers 30000 00 3000000 13000000 $0.00 $30000.00
T CoangaOcdacs 5000 $000 $0.00
Total B. Technical Sves. $770,000.00 $1.131,504.00 §1,103,577.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,131,504.00
C. CONSTRUCTION
1>C AL g ekl nCam.rw:
5. Conrmee 1- Ganarst Coneruet £4.000.000 00 $6.670.785.26 $6 644 237 50 $0.00 $6.670.785.26 |
o, Contrace 2- Eiserrical Contras $441.947 00 $439 747 00 $0.00 $441947.00
** Priorrerm E g1a not nave gareral ang 5000 20.00
siwctricsl GONEracts Broken out.” . $0.00 3000
$000 3000
Total C. Construction $4,000,000.00 $7.112,732.26 $7.083.984.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.112,732.26
D. CONTINGENCY )
1.C $3.237.118.00 51815174 343
Total D. Contingency $3,337.118.00 $18,151.74 $43,826.00 $18,151.74
TOTAL PROJECT COST $8.447.118.00 | $8.447,11800 |  $6.447.118.00 $0.00 $0.00 $000 [ $8.447.118.00
Cerufy To the Dast of my knowisdge and belef that the billed costs Or disbursemants are in
MEcorgmnce wilh the tarm3a of the Drojaci BAS LAELLNE F&IMBUrSEMENL FEPFBSENTS The Fagara
Ahare dus, whith Nas Nt DeeN previcusiy Ffequested ANd LRAL &N INIpeCLD nes ceen performes
and all work is in socordance wikh the terms of the award.
Kacan Sovune Mavar Kawnewn Seeca PELCT Mate
Apoicsnt Tuin Projact Manager

Reviewsa By Date Raviewea

(ravisaa BI21/2008)



